
DRY SUMP SYSTEM
We recommend reading our åtting instructions in full prior to beginning installation

All I ask of my performance parts is that they get me to the ånish, and in årst place.......

2 3

4

1

1x RCM oil pan åtted with scavenge ålters & windage tray.

1x 3 Stage oil pump.

1x Dash 10 Oil feed pipe & åttings

1x RCM combined toothed cambelt idler & oil pump drive pulley 

(replaces OEM toothed idler).

1x Drive belt.

1x RCM Oil pump 1x RCM Oil pump replacement cover.

1x RCM Oil pump replacement cover male / male feed adaptor

1x M22 Dowety seal

1x Front crank oil seal

1x Oil pump cover “O” ring

7x RCM Oil pump replacement cover bolts

1x Tube of 1215 Sealer (sump & pump cover)

1x Oil pan gas1x Oil pan gasket.

1x Male / male oil cooler modine delete adaptor

1x Cylinder block water gallery blank

1x Cylinder block water gallery blank gasket

1x Water pump 

1x Water pump gasket

1x Water pump casting seal 

1x1x Thermostat seal

2x M6 x 30mm cap head screws.

6x M6 x 12mm cap head screws.

12x M6 x 20mm cap head screws.

20x M6 lock washer

1x Timing belt cover modiåcation template.

1 x Oil åller neck blanking plate & cap head screws

65


